mortgaged to the Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold on “as is 

where is” basis, “as is what is” and “whatever there is” condition, on the date and at the place mentioned 

herein below for realization of a sum of Rs. 4,34,30,665.69 (Rupees Four Crore Thirty Four Lakhs Thirty 

Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Five and Paisa Sixty Nine Only) as on 19.02.2025, with future 

interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon in the account/s of M/s. Avanna Chickens with Chalakudy 

Branch of the Bank, subject to the following terms and conditions: - 

Item No.1 

Name of Property Owner Mr Padmanabhan M

[...]

Property of Moosa & Pathumma Kokkaranikkal 

East    : Property of Kalid Rehman & Subaidha 

South : 8 Feet Wide Road 

West  : Property of Thomas Thekkel. 

Reserve Price Rs. 9,24,000.00/- (Rupees  Nine Lakhs Twenty Four Thosuand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs. 92,400/- (Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Four Hundred only) 

Item No.2 

Name of Property Owner Mr Padmanabhan M 

Description of property All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 10.22 Ares [7.39 Ares + 2.83 

Ares] along with all constructions, improvements, easementary rights existing 

and appurtenant thereon situated in Sy.No.1252/6,1713/11 of Aloor Village,

[...]

by Mr Padmanabhan M, more fully described in Sale Deed No.2006/2012 

dated 07.05.2012 of Sub Registrar Office Kallettumkara and bounded as 

follows 

North : Property of Mary Arikkadan 

East    : Road 

South : Property of Antony Punnoliparambil 

West  : Canal 

Reserve Price Rs. 40,90,000/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs Ninety Thousand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs. 4,09,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Nine Thousand only) 

Item No.3 

Name of Property Owner Mr Padmanabhan M 

Description of property All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 1.77 Ares along with residential 

building having a plinth area of about 1600 Sq Ft bearing Door No. 

XXVIII/306 of Chalakudy Muncipality and all other constructions,

[...]

more fully described in Sale Deed No.4750/2011 dated 24.10.2011 of Sub 

Registrar Office Chalakudy and bounded as follows 

North : Road 

East    : Property of Karappan Alex & Martin 

South : Property of Sabu Pathiyaparambu 

West  : Property of Amrutha Nivas Thilakan 

Reserve Price Rs. 35,05,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs Five Thousand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs. 3,50,500/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand Five Hundred only) 

mailto:ro1017@sib.co.in
http://www.southindianbank.com/
mailto:sibcorporate@sib.co.in
http://www.southindianbank.com/

REGIONAL OFFICE, IRINJALAKUDA 

------------------------------------------

[...]

dated 29.10.1998 of Sub Registrar Office Chalakudy and bounded as follows 

North : Property of Thankamma Sreekailas 

East    : Property of Purushothaman Thuluparamban 

South : Property of Jose Chakkalakkal 

West  : Muncipal Road 

Reserve Price Rs. 67,71,000/- (Rupees Sixty Seven Lakhs Seventy One Thousand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs. 6,77,100/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand One Hundred 

only) 

Item No.5 

Name of Property Owner Mrs Thankamma V K 

Description of property All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 8.15 Ares [3.29 Ares+4.86 Ares] 

along with commercial building having a plinth area of about 600 Sq Ft 

bearing Door No.

[...]

Registrar Office Chalakudy and bounded as follows 

North  : Property of Taisy  

East  : Property of Ainikadan Thomas & Purushothaman Thuluparamban 

South  : Property of Padmanaban Kailasathil & Purushothaman 

Thuluparamban 

West  : Muncipal Road 

Reserve Price Rs. 90,92,000/- (Rupees Ninety Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs. 9,09,200/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Nine Thousand Two Hundred only) 

Mode of submission of EMD/ 

Sale amount 

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way of 

Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Authorised Officer, The South 

Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at Thrissur or through RTGS to Account No: